OF PUBLICATION

September 18, 2024

Township of Springwater

Bertram Industrial Parkway, 1193 Nursery Road, Springwater, ON LOL 2KO

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Earthworks, Site Servicing and Roadworks EXCLUDING Boulevard sodding, fencing and As-Builts

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 4, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 13, 2024

Name of owner: PGC Investments Inc.

Address for service: 124 Wellington St E, Aurora, ON L4G 1J1

Name of contractor: Anthony Furlano Construction Inc.

Address for service: 14 Cherry Lane, New Tecumseth, ON L9R 0M1

Name of payment certi er: R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited

Address: 128 Wellington Street West, Suite 301, Barrie ON L4N 8J6

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 1193 Nursery Road, Springwater, ON LOL 2K0

Publication date: September 18, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97515</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97515</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice